

Tender Inviting Authority: The Asst.General Manager(Engg-E), AAI, Tirupati Airport.
Name of Work: ARMO of E&M Installations at Tirupati Airport. SH:- Maintenance & Monitoring contract of 150KLD Sewage Treatment Plant
Contract No: AAI/TPT/ENG(E)M-16/19-20

SCHEDULE OF WORK / ITEM(S)				
Sl.No	Description of Work / Item(s)	No.of Qty	Units	Estimated Rate
1.00	Sub Head-I			
1.01	Job contract for Operation and Maintenance of 150KLD Sewage Treatment Plant. (both preventive and breakdown) on all days including Sundays and public holidays and in Three shifts operation as detailed in as detailed in Special conditions. Particular/Technical specification complete as required.	24.00	Month	
2.00	Sub Head II : Supply of Chemicals.			
2.01	Liquid Chlorine	2160.00	Ltrs	
2.02	Bleaching powder	240.00	Kg	
2.03	Polyelectrolyte (PE)	240.00	Kg	
3.00	Sub Head III : Miscellaneous works.			
3.01	Testing of treated water sample for PH, Total Suspended solids(in mg/L), Biochemical Oxygen Demand(BOD) (in mg/L), Chemical Oxygen Demand(COD) (in mg/L), Oil & Grease (in mg/L) and Total Residual chlorine(C2) (in mg/L) from MSL Accredited testing lab and submission of test analysis reports as per norms of statutory authority as required.	24.00	Job	
3.02	Carrying out cleaning of following tanks including providing of cleaning agents / materials / consumables and with special tools & tackles on quarterly basis complete as required. "Pre final tank (or) Final tank (or) Soft water tank" [3 Tanks x 8 Quarters = 24 jobs]	24.00	Job	

CHENNAI ENGINEERING SERVICES		Gnosi Tech Services		Spectra Envirotech Pvt Ltd		RYALI TECHNOLOGIES		SHRADDHA ENGINEERING AND FACILITY SERVICES		M/S PARTH SARTHI ENVIRO ENGINEERS		GLOBAL TECH SERVICES	
Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount
93099.00	2234376.00	104000.00	2496000.00	141500.00	3396000.00	80000.00	1920000.00	101362.00	2432688.00	117266.00	2814384.00	110995.00	2663976.00
49.00	105840.00	10.00	21600.00	30.00	64800.00	50.00	108000.00	14.00	30240.00	30.00	64800.00	10.00	21600.00
29.00	6960.00	10.00	2400.00	70.00	16800.00	100.00	24000.00	15.00	3600.00	40.00	9600.00	5.00	1200.00
429.00	102960.00	10.00	2400.00	100.00	24000.00	300.00	72000.00	160.00	38400.00	300.00	72000.00	10.00	2400.00
1999.00	47976.00	1500.00	36000.00	2000.00	48000.00	2400.00	57600.00	850.00	20400.00	10000.00	240000.00	400.00	9600.00
9999.00	239976.00	300.00	7200.00	2000.00	48000.00	20000.00	480000.00	925.00	22200.00	3000.00	72000.00	1200.00	28800.00

Total in Figures

2738088.00

2565600.00

3597600.00

2661600.00

2547528.00

3272784.00

2727576.00

Lowest Amount Quoted BY: SHRADDHA ENGINEERING AND FACILITY SERVICES(2547528.00)